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02/10/2026 08:02

BEDWELL, DAVID MATTHEWOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243954

2/9/2026  11:04:38AM

BRADLEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

CRABTREE, DARYLL

02/09/2026  10:40

BEDWELL, DAVID MATTHEW

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

LIGHTBROWN

M

 175

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37312Address:

Age:

5', 10"

 39

SOLICITATION OF A MINOR-AGGRAVATED STATUTORY RAPE No Bond $0.00 



CHESTNUTT JR, WILLIEOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243961

2/10/2026   3:28:22AM

BRADLEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

ADAMS, CHRIS HEATH

02/10/2026  03:04

CHESTNUTT JR, WILLIE

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: BLACK

BLACK

MEDHAZ

M

 190

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37312Address:

Age:

6', 4"

 47

FAILURE TO APPEAR DOS, LIGHT LAW, INS CASH BOND $915.00 



CRAIG, ISAAC MARTINOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243959

2/9/2026   2:31:02PM

BRADLEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

CARDER, WILLIAM ANDREW

02/09/2026  13:03

CRAIG, ISAAC MARTIN

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

LIGHTBROWN

M

 145

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37323Address:

Age:

5', 11"

 43

CAPIAS FTA BURGLARY/ THEFT $1,000- $2,500 CASH BOND $500.00 



FOSTER, BENJAMIN EDWARDOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243957

2/9/2026   1:11:43PM

BRADLEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

BRADFORD, JAMES

02/09/2026  12:58

FOSTER, BENJAMIN EDWARD

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BLACK

LIGHTHAZ

M

 180

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37312Address:

Age:

5', 6"

 45

SHOPLIFTING No Bond $0.00 



HARRISON, MICHAEL RAYOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243958

2/9/2026   2:07:13PM

BRADLEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

RUCKER, CHRISTOPHER VAN NESS

02/09/2026  12:58

HARRISON, MICHAEL RAY

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

LIGHTHAZ

M

 163

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37312Address:

Age:

5', 4"

 47

VIOLATION OF PROBATION: POSS METH W/INTENT TO MFG, DEL, 

SELL

No Bond $0.00 



HUFFAKER, JESSE THOMASOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243962

2/10/2026   3:42:34AM

BRADLEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

WALLACE, TREVOR JOE

02/10/2026  03:05

HUFFAKER, JESSE THOMAS

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

MEDBROWN

M

 165

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37312Address:

Age:

5', 11"

 45

MISDEMEANOR VIOLATION OF PROBATION CASH BOND $3,066.50 



JENNETTE, ROBERT CHRISTIANOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243956

2/9/2026  12:05:13PM

BRADLEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

JONES, DAVE

02/09/2026  11:17

JENNETTE, ROBERT CHRISTIAN

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

LIGHTBROWN

M

 130

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37310Address:

Age:

5', 6"

 33

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA No Bond $0.00 



LAKES, TAMMY LYNN ERVINOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243960

2/9/2026  11:40:45PM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

HOLLOWAY

02/09/2026  10:31

LAKES, TAMMY LYNN ERVIN

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

MEDBLUE

F

 135

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37323Address:

Age:

5', 1"

 59

PUBLIC INTOXICATION SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 

SCHEDULE IV DRUG VIOLATIONS No Bond $0.00 

SIMPLE POSSESSION/CASUAL EXCHANGE SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 



MCALLISTER, MICHAEL EDWARDOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243955

2/9/2026  11:35:56AM

BRADLEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

CRABTREE, DARYLL

02/09/2026  11:02

MCALLISTER, MICHAEL EDWARD

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

LIGHTGREEN

M

 250

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37311Address:

Age:

5', 5"

 42

FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY LAW SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 

DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LICENCE No Bond $0.00 



RICKER, TRAYNOR RAYOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243963

2/10/2026   4:19:09AM

BRADLEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

HARGIS

02/10/2026  04:05

RICKER, TRAYNOR RAY

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

MEDBROWN

M

 128

CURRENT CHARGES

DECATUR TN 37322Address:

Age:

5', 5"

 45

MISDEMEANOR VIOLATION OF PROBATION CASH BOND $1,092.00 




